

Judyann Prince

Judyann Prince Obituary

Obituary published on Legacy.com by Woodlawn Funeral Home & Garden of Memories on May 15, 2024.

Judyann Duffala Prince, 78, passed away peacefully on Friday, May 10, 2024 in Sugar Land, TX. Born March 1, 1946, in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania to Michael and Juanita Duffala, Judyann and her family moved to Houston, TX in 1964. Judyann ultimately met the love of her life, Charles Prince and the two were wed on April 5, 1986.

Judyann was a voracious reader who loved an occasional glass of wine with friends, but what really inspired her was a good cup of coffee! She was also active, along with Charles, in the Mayflower Society. Their love for travel took them on many adventures and they were able to visit 49 of the 50 United States! Other interests included ballroom dancing, where she was an instructor for many years. Professionally, Judyann excelled in Office Management with long tenures at both Oshman's and AIG Insurance.

Judyann is preceded in death by her parents, and beloved husband, Charles Richard Prince. She leaves behind younger brother Michael Gary Duffala, stepson Scott Prince & wife Margaret and their three daughters – Maya, Isabella, and Chloe – along with nephew Michael Duffala, Jr & wife Amanda and their five children - Kaitlyn, David, Dontay, Hayden, and Ryan Mabry. Also surviving her are a multitude of cousins spread across the nation from coast to coast.

A visitation is planned for Friday, May 24, 2024, from 10 AM until 11 AM, with services beginning at 11 AM at the Woodlawn Funeral Home Chapel. The Interment will immediately follow the services at the Woodlawn Garden of Memories Cemetery. Should you so desire, the family requests that donations be made to the [Mayflower Society] Houston Colony Scholarship Fund to honor both her and Charles' dedication to this organization. Checks should be made to the Houston Colony SOMD and be mailed to Sandra Sauers, Houston Colony Treasurer at 8522 Pool Creek Drive, Houston, TX 77095. Please indicate on the check that it should be used for the Scholarship Program.

Pallbearers for the service are Michael Duffala, Scott Prince, Michael Duffala, Jr., David Duffala, Hayden Evans, and Ryan Mabry Duffala.

Memorial Events for Judyann Prince

MAY Service

24

11:00 a.m.

Woodlawn Funeral Home 1101 Antoine Drive, Houston, TX 77055

FUNERAL HOME

Woodlawn Funeral Home & Garden of Memories 1101 Antoine Drive Houston, Texas